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No Team

Drivers

Car

Best Lap

Pit Lap Time Kph
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43 Inter Europol Competition
65 Panis Racing
37 COOL Racing
25 Algarve Pro Racing
83 AF Corse
28 IDEC Sport
9 Iron Lynx - Proton
22 United Autosports.
34 Inter Europol Compelition
27 Nielsen Racing
29 Richard Mille by TDS
14 AO by TF
24 Nielsen Racing
77 Proton Compalition
30 Duqueine Team
19 Teom Virage
23 United Autosports
20 Algarve Pro Racing
10 Vector Sport
47 COOL Racing
3 DKR Engineering
11 Eurointernational
8 Team Virage
17 COOL Racing
31 Racing Spirit of Leman
15 RLR M Sport
4 DKR Engineering
88 Inter Europol Competition
85 Iron Dames
50 Formula Racing
63 Iron Lynx
86 GR Racing
55 Spirit of Race
51, AF Corse
97 Grid Molorsport by TF
60, Proton Compelition
59 Racing Spirit of Leman
12 WTM by.Rinaldi Racing
35 Ultimate
57 Kessel Racing
66 JMW Motorsport
21 United Autosports
5 RLR M Sport

S. ALVAREZ / V. LOMKO /T. DILLMANN
M. MALDONADO / C. MILES! / A. LECLERC

L. FLUXA / M. JAKOBSEN / R. MIYATA
M. KAISER / O, CALDWELL / A. LYNN

F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / A. ROVERA

P. LAFARGUE / K. OF GERUS / J. VAN UITERT.

J. RIED / M. CAPIETTO / M. CAIROLI
F. UGRAN /.M. SATO /-B. HANLEY
O. GRAY / C. NOVALAK / L. GHIOTTO

D. HEINEMEIER HANSSOMN / N. PINO / W. STEVENS.
R. SALES / M. BECHE / G. SAUCY

J. EDGAR/ L. DELETRAZ / R KUBICA

J.FALB 7 C. NOBLE / A. COSTA BALBOA

G. RODA / B. VISCAAL / R. BINDER
N. KOOLEN / L. SIMMENAUER / ). ALLEN

A. WELLS / M. BELL / N. PIQUET Jr

B. GARG / F. SCHERER / P. DI RESTA
K. LENTOUDIS / R. 8RADLEY / A. QUINN

R. CULLEN / S. RICHELMI / F. DRUGOVICH

A. GARCIA / P. CHATIN / F. VEST!
A. LATORRE CANON / C. BOLUKBASI / L. HORR
M. BELL /°A. ALl

J. GERBI / B. PINHEIRO / G. HENRION
M. CRISTOVAO / C. OLTRAMARE / M. ESPIRITO SANTO
J. WOLFF / J. FOUBERT / A. DOQUIN
M. JENSEN/ N, ADCOCK / G. JULIEN
A.MATTSCHULL / B. GARCIA / W. BRICHACEK

A. BUKHANTSOV / K. ASKEY / P. PERINO

S. BOVY /R. FREY / M. GATTING
J. LAURSEN / C. LAURSEN / N. NIELSEN
H. HAMAGUCHI / A. JEFFERIES / A. CALDARELLH
M. WAINWRIGHT / R. PERA / D. RIGON
D. CAMERON / D. PEREL / M. GRIFFIN
C. SAMANI / E. COLLARD / U. DE PAUW

M. BERRY / L. HANAFIN / 1. ADAM
€. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / J. ANDLAUER

D. DEBOER / C. STEVENSON / V. HASSE CLOT

T. KRATZ:/ L. WEISS /.O. TUNJO

A. YVON / J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE
T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / D. SERRA
J. HARTSHORNE / B. TUCK / P. KEEN
D. SCHNEIDER / A: MEYRICK / O. JARVIS

J. DAYSON / D. ALl / B. VOISIN

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Orecoa 07 - Gibson
QOreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07, - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07-- Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Dugueine M30 - DOB - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Poriche 911 GT3 RIMGT3
Ferrari 296 LMGT3

Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo?

Ferrari 296 IMGT3
Ferrari 296 LMGT3
Ferrari 296 LMGT3

Aston Mortin Vonloge AMR LMGT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3

Asfon Martin Vantoge AMR LMGTI

Duqueine M30 - DOB - Nissan
Ligier IS P320 - Nissan
Ferrari. 296 LMGT3
Ferrari 296 LMGT3

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan

Cat Ty Laps Total Time Gap

LMP2 G 68 2:00:47.579

LmP2 G 68 2:01:02.539 14.960 14.960
mP2 G 68 2:01:16.565 28.986 14.026
LMP2 G 68 2:01:19.708 32129 3.143
WMP2Pro/am G 68 2:01:31.316 43.737 11.608
LMP2 ‘G 68 2:01:59.1271:11.548 27.811
mp2 G 68 2:02:06.7371:19.158  7.610
MP2 G .68 2:02:09.4441:21.865 2.707
P2 G 68 2:02:19.9511:32.372 10.507
LMP2 G = 68 2:02:251331:37.554  5.182
WMP2Pro/Am G 68 2:02:27.2411:39.662 2.108
LMP2 G/ 68 2:02:28.7051:41.126° 1.464
WMF2Pro/am G 67 2:01:29.172 1lop 1lop
MP2 Pro/Am G 67 2:01:37.607 1Llop 8.435
LMP2 G 67 2:01:45.253 1lap 7.646
LMP2 Pro/Am G 67 2:01:45.674 1lap 0.421
MP2 G 67 2:01:52.206 1lap 6.532
MP2Pro/Am G .67 2:01:52.510. 1lop 0.304
P2 G 67 2:01:53.530 1lap 1.020
MP2 G 67 2:02:34.092 1lop 40.562
MP2 Pro/Am G 66 2:01:53.304 2laps 1 Llap
LMP3 M. 64.2:01:36.215 4Llaps 2 Llaps
LMP3 M 64 2:02:11.047 4 laps 34.832
LMP3 M. 64 2:02:24.184 4laps 13.137
LMP3 M 64 2:02:45.750 4laps 21.566
LMP3 M 63:2:01:35.450 5laps 1V lap
LMP3 M 63 2:01:35.716 Slaps 0.266
mP3 M 63 2:01:36.881 Slaps 1.165
LMGT3 G 63 2:01:56.610 S5laps 19.729
MGT3 G 63 .2:02:22.150 S5Llaps 25.540
WGT3 G 63 2:02:26.062 Staps 3.912
WGT3 G = 63 2:02:34.425 5laps 8.363
WMGT3 G 63 2:02:39.443 Slaps 5.018
MGT3 G 62/ 2:01:13.808 6laps 1 lap
LMGT3 G 62 2:01:14.331 6laps 0.523
LMGT3 G 62 2:01:14.630 6 Llaps 0.299
LMGT3 G 62 2:01:16.980 6Llaps 2.350
wmP3 ‘M 62 2:01:24.766 6 laps 7.786
LMP3 M 62 2:01:49.849 6 Llaps 25.083
LMGT3 G 62 2:02:42.800 6laps 52.951
LMGT3 G 61 2:01:45.334 7laps 1lop
MP2Pro/Am G 55 1:41:57.071 13Llaps 6 Laps
LMP3 M 6 10:47.389 62 Llaps 49 Laps

61:31.965 182.3
71:31.865 182.5
51:30.847 184.5
51:31.224 183.8

451:30.174 185.9
51:31.694 182.8

431:30.724 184.8
31:30.589 185.1
61:31.868 182.5
7:1:32.566181.1

451:31.670 182.9
51:31.765182.7

461:32.795 180.7
51:32.737 180.8
51:32.620 181.0

451:32.550 181.1
61:31.874 182.5

381:32.465 181.3
61:31.672 182.9

501:31.399 183.4

361:32.540 181.2
61:38.717 169.8

631:38.832 169.6
41:39.507 168.5

281:40.588 166.7
51:41.673164.9
41:40.072 167.5
41:39.469.168.5
41:42.272 163.9

531:42.556 163.5

491:42.947 162.9

531:42.821 163.1

501:42.741 163.2

491:43,181 162.5

491:42.874 163.0

491:42:811 163.1

501:42.497 163.6

271:39.933'167.8

591:39.515 168.5

591:41.766 164.7

471:42.417 163.7

371:33.113 180.1
51:43.466 162.0

Track Temp: 41,20 °C  Air Temp: 26,17 °C

Race Director
Eduardo FREITAS
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4 HOURS OF

SERIES

European Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Barcelona
Race

Classification by Category (Hour 2)

Best Lap
No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Laps Total Time  Gap Pit Lap Time Kph

Fastest Lap by UGRAM Filip: 1:30.589 {Lap 3, 185,1 Kph)

43 Inter Europo! Compeition  S. ALYAREZ / V. LOMKO / T. DILLMANN Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 G 68 2:00:47.579 3 61:31.965182.3
65 Panis Racing M. MALDONADO / C. MILESI / A: LECLERC Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 68 2:01:02.539 14.960 14.960 3 71:31.865182.5
37 COOL Racing L. FLUXA / M, JAKOBSEN / R. MIYATA  Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 68 2:01:16.565 28.986 14.026 3 51:30.847 184.5
25.Algarve Pro Racing M. KAISER /. O. CALDWELL /'A. LYNN  Oreca 07 - Gibson wmr2 G 68, 2:01:19.708 32129 3.143 3 51:31.224 183.8
28 IDEC Sport P- LAFARGUE / R. DE GERUS / J. VAN UITERT Oreca 07 - Gibson we2 G 68 2:01:59.1271:11.548 39.419 3 51:31.694 182.8
9.tron Lynx - Proton J. RIED'/ M. CAPIETTO / M. CAIROLI Oreca 07 - Gibson mP2 G 68 2:02:06.7371:19.158  7.610 3 431:30.724 184.8
22 United Autosports F. UGRAN / M. SATO / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 G 68 2:02:09.4441:21.865 2.707 3 31:30.589 185.1
34 Inter Europol Compelition ~ O. GRAY./ C. NOVALAK / L. GHIOTTO Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 68 2:02:19.9511:32.372 10.507 3 61:31.868 182.5
27 Nielsen Racing ©- HEINEMEIER HANSSON / N. PINO / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 G 68 2:02:25.1331:37.554 5.182 3 71:32.566 181.1
14 AO by TF J.EDGAR /L. DELETRAZ / R. KUBICA  Oreca 07 - Gibson wp2 G 68 2:02:28.7051:41.126  3.572 3 51:31.765182.7
30 Duqueine Team N. KOOLEN / J. SIMMENAUER / J. ALLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 G 67 2:01:45.253 1lap tlap 3 51:32.620181.0
23 United Autosports B. GARG/ F. SCHERER /.P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 G 67 2:01:52.206 1'lap 6.953 4 61:31.874 182.5
10 Vector Sport R- CULLEN /5. RICHELMI / F. DRUGOVICH Oreca 07 - Gibson WPz G 67 2:01:53.530 1lap 1.324 3 61:31.672 182.9
47 COOL Racing A. GARCIA /.P. CHATIN / F. VESTI Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 G 67 2:02:34.092 1lap 40.562 2 501:31.399 183.4
G 5 R T 0 0 R T A i 5 Fastest ap by ROVERA' Alosior}1:301174.(Lap 457185,9.Kph)

1 83 AF Corse F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / A. ROVERA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Pro/Am G 68 2:01:31.316 4 451:30.174 185.9
2 29 Richard Mille by TDS R. SALES / M. BECHE / G. SAUCY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Pro/Am G 68 2:02:27.241 55925 55925 3 451:31.670 182.9
3 24 Nielsen Racing 1. FALB / C. NOBLE / A. COSTA BALBOA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Pro/Am G 67 2:01:29.172 1lap 1lap 3 461:32.795180.7
4 77 Proton Competition G. RODA / B. VISCAAL / R. BINDER Oreca 07 - Gibson WMP2 Pro/Am G 67 2:01:37.607 1lap 8.435 3 51:32.737 180.8
5 19 Team Virage A. WELLS / M. BELL / N. PIQUET Jr Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 Pro/Am G 67 2:01:45.674 1lap 8.067 3 451:32.550 181.1
6. 20 Algarve Pro Racing K. LENTOUDIS / R. BRADLEY / A. QUINN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Pro/Am - G 67.2:01:52.510 1 Lop. 6.836 3 381:32.465181.3
7 3 DKR Engineering A-LATORRE CANON / C. BOLUKBASI/ L. HORR Oreca 07 - Gibson LMPZ Pro/am G 66 2:01:53.304 2Llaps 1lap 3 361:32.540 181.2
8 21 United Autosports 0. SCHNEIDER / A, MEYRICK / O. JARVIS Oreca 07, --Gibson LMP2 Pro/Am .~ G . 1:41:57.071 13 Laps 11 Laps - 3 37.1:33.113 180.1
MP3 Fastest Lap by BELL Matthevs: 1:38.717 (Lap 6, 169,8 Kph)

1 11 Evrointernational M. BELL / A. ALI Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 M 64 2:01:36.215 2 61:38.717 169.8
2 8 Team Virage J. GERBI /:B. PINHEIRO / G. HENRION  Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 M 64 2:02:11.047. 34.832 34.832 2 631:38.832 169.6
3 17 COOL Racing M. CRISTOVAO / C. OLTRAMARE / M. ESPIRTOSANTO | i JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 M 64 2:02:24.184 47.969 13.137 2 41:39.507 168.5
4 3) Racing Spirit of Leman J. WOLFF / J. FOUBERT /. A. DOQUIN  Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 M 64 2:02:45.7501:09.535 21.566 3 281:40.588 166.7
5 15RLR M Sport M. JENSEN / N. ADCOCK / G. JULIEN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  LMP3 M 63 2:01:35450 1lap llap 2 51:41.673 164.9
6 4'DKR Engineering A.MATTSCHULL/ B: GARCIA/ W. BRICHACEK Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan LMP3 M 63°2:01:35.716  Vlap 0.266 2 41:40.072 167.5
7 88 Inter Europol Compelition  A. BUKHANTSOV / K. ASKEY / P. PERINO Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 M 63 2:01:36.881 Tlap 1.165 2 41:39.469 168.5
8 12 WIMbyRinoldiRacing  T.KRATZ/ L. WEISS /0. TUNJO Diquaine M30 - D0A - Ninan  [P3 M 62, 2:01:24.766 2laps 1lap 3 271:39.933 167.8
9 35 Ultimate A. YVON / J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  WMP3 M 62 2:01:49.849 2laps 25.083 2 591:39.515168.5

10 5 RLR M Sport M 0

J. DAYSON / D. ALi / B. VOISIN

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  MP3 6 10:47.389 58 Laps' 56 Laps 51:43.466 162.0

LM '7 ':5’ NI [ . f - K N . Fostest Lap by MASSON Es!ebl' .
1 85 Iron Dames S. BOVY /R. FREY / M. GATTING Porsche 911 GT3 RIMGT3  MGT3 G 63 2:01:56.610 2 41:42.272163.9
2 50 Formula Racing J. LAURSEN / C. LAURSEN / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 296 LMGT3 MGT3 G 63 2:02:22.150 25.540 25.540 2 531:42.556 163.5
3 63 Iron Lynx H. HAMAGUCHI/ A. JEFFERIES / A. CALDARELU Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 w2 | MGT3 G 63 2:02:26.062 29.452 3.912 2 491:42.947 162.9
4 86 GRRacing M. WAINWRIGHT / R. PERA / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 LMGT3 MGT3 G 63 2:02:34.425 37.815 8.363 2 531:42.821 163.1
5 55 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / D. PEREL / M. GRIFFIN Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 63 2:02:39.443 42.833 5018 2 501:42.741 163.2
6 51 AF Corse C. SAMANI / E. COLLARD / U. DE PAUW Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 62 2:01:13.808 1 Lap. 1lop 2 491:43.181 162.5
7 97 Grid Molorsport by TF M. BERRY / L. HANAFIN / J. ADAM Aston Marlin Vantoge AMRIMGTI | MGT3 G 62 2:01:14.331 Tlap 0.523 2 491:42.874 163.0
8 60 Proton Compstition C- SCHIAVONI/ M. CRESSONI/ ). ANDLAVER Porsche 911 GT3RLMGT3  LMGT3 G 62 2:01:14.630 llap 0.299 2 491:42.811 163.1
9 59 Racing Spirit of Leman D. BEBOER / C. STEVENSON / V. HASSE CLOT Aston Marlin Vantage AMRLMGTS | MGT3 G 62 2:01:16.980 1lap 2.350 2 501:42.497 163.6
10 57 Kesse! Racing T. KIMURA /.E. MASSON / D.-SERRA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 MGT3 G 62/ 2:02:42.800 1'lap1:25.820 2 591:41.766 164.7
11 66 JMW Motorsport J. HARTSHORNE / B. TUCK / P. KEEN  Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 61 2:01:45.334 2 laps 1lap 2 471:42.417 163.7
PUDISHOG L ..o Track Temp: 41,20 °C__ Air Temp: 26,17 °C
Race Director Timekeepe
Eduardo FREITAS Filippo SALV
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